11-03-2000 Form PTO-1595 ₹ SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101505335 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. iched original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): RODGERS TECHNOLOGY CENTER, INC., Name: **ADDISON TECHNOLOGIES** An Arizona corporation a Texas limited partnership Internal Address: 113 West Hoover Avenue, Suite 101 Mesa, Arizona 85210 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Same □ Merger □Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name X Other Notice Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No Execution Date: October 20, 2000 4. A. Application number(s): B. Patent No.(s): Application SN 09/088,924, filed 6/02/98 Docket No. 5951-A-1; and Application SN 09/233,755, filed 1/20/99 Docket No. 5951-A-2. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Two (2) Name: C. Robert von Hellens CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS P.L.C. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) 2 @ \$40.00 = \$80.00 2141 East Highland Avenue, Suite 155 Phoenix, Arizona 85016 X Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-0088 (authorized to charge any underpayment) 0000019 090889 Ex /02/2000 GTOH... DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1. 10 41 F. C.: 541 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C. Robert von Hellens Name of Person Signing

Signature

October 20, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

11/08/2000 BTON: 100000/9: 090889Ex

40.00 OP :1:581

PATENT

REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0097

1977 2009 **9** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RODGERS TECHNOLOGY CENTER, INC. ASSIGNEE:

APPLICANTS: Rodgers, et al. **Date: October 20, 2000** 

SERIAL NO.: 09/233,755

FILED: 1/20/99

FOR: MONITORING ANTENNA SYSTEM

## NOTICE

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 17, 1999 and related documents executed by **RODGERS TECHNOLOGY** CENTER, INC., an Arizona corporation, and ADDISON TECHNOLOGIES, a Texas limited partnership, RODGERS TECHNOLOGY CENTER, INC. has assigned on December 17, 1999 all right, title and interest in United States patent application Serial No. 09/233,755, filed January 20, 1999 and entitled "MONITORING ANTENNA SYSTEM" to ADDISON TECHNOLOGIES.

Respectfully Submitted,

CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS P.L.C.

Fifthe Milles

C. Robert von Hellens

Reg. No. 25,714

155 Park One 2141 East Highland Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Telephone (602) 956-7000

c:\wp8\assignments\Rodgers Tech 5951-A-2

**RECORDED: 10/20/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0098